BY PARTICIPATING IN THE Agricultural Health and Safety Network Todd's Farm Safety Poster CONTEST ("CONTEST"), EACH PARTICIPANT REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS THAT HE OR SHE MEETS THE ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS DETAILED WITHIN THESE OFFICIAL RULES AND ACKNOWLEDGES THAT FAILURE TO MEET ALL ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION. ENTRY CONSTITUTES YOUR ACCEPTANCE OF THESE OFFICIAL RULES. ALL ENTRIES AND REQUESTS BECOME THE PROPERTY OF The Agricultural Health and Safety Network. (THE "SPONSOR") AND WILL NOT BE RETURNED OR ACKNOWLEDGED.

Contest begins at 09:00:00 AM Eastern Time ("ET") on 04/15/24 and ends at 05:00:00 PM ET on 08/15/24 ("Contest Entry Period")

**ELIGIBILITY:** Contest is open to legal residents of Saskatchewan aged 5 to 13 years. As the entrants are minors, a parent or guardian who is at least the age of eighteen must indicate acceptance of these contest rules by signing the entry form for the entrant to be eligible for their prize. Employees of The Agricultural Health and Safety Network and its respective parent company, subsidiaries, affiliates, advertising and promotion agencies, retailers, distributors (collectively, "Contest Entities"), and their immediate family members and/or those living in the same household of each are not eligible to enter or win. Contest is subject to all applicable federal, provincial, and local laws and regulations. Void where prohibited by law. The Agricultural Health and Safety Network's decisions are final and binding on all matters.

**HOW TO ENTER:** Visit the Agricultural Health and Safety website and follow all onscreen instructions to complete the official entry form. Entry form must be submitted no later than 5:00pm on August 15, 2024 by one of the following methods.

1. Regular Mail: If you cannot email your entry, please mail your entry form and drawing to:

Agricultural Health and Safety Network
Canadian Centre for Health and Safety in Agriculture
University of Saskatchewan
104 Clinic Place PO Box 26
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7N 2Z4

Or

2. If you cannot mail your original drawing, scan your drawing at the highest quality setting and your completed entry form to aghealthandsafety@usask.ca.

Entries will be void if they are incomplete, late, lost. Damaged, or if they cannot be viewed due to technical error. Your drawing must be respectful and courteous, and you are responsible for what you submit. To protect your privacy and the privacy of others do not include personal information such as phone numbers, social insurance numbers, banking details, resumes, personal email addresses etc. The Agricultural Health and Safety Network will not tolerate drawings that are offensive to an individual or organization, rude in tone, or abusive.

The Agricultural Health and Safety Network reserves the right to disqualify any entry for any reason, in its sole discretion.

## The Prize:

After the contest period, The Agricultural Health and Safety Network will select the potential prize recipients in the ages 5 to 8 and 9 to 13 categories, and they will each receive a new iPad.

This prize is non-transferable, non-exchangeable, not redeemable for cash and no component thereof is convertible to cash.

## **Consent to Personal Information Use and Disclosure:**

By entering the Contest, prize recipients authorize the Agricultural Health and Safety Network to publish and or broadcast their name in connection with winning a prize, without compensation of any kind other than the prize awarded. All entries will be used in the Network's future programming.